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Salem Ne1Vell Rteel Project

+ r liIhri K. N. Tiwar)':
Shrl D. C. Sharma: I Shrl Bibhuti Mlshra:
Shrl Sezhiyan:

I Dr. P. Srinivasan:
"491. ~ Shri Paramaslvan: I Shrl Sivamurthi Swamy:

Bhrl Yampal .Singh:
I Shrl BahlrWat Jha A.ad:
I Sllri Ramachandra Ulaka:
L Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister o.f Steel and Mint's be pleased to r.tatf':

(a) whether any prl'gr('ss hns been made in takin~ a deCision on the tet-

tinl up of a steel plant baaed on Salem iron ore and Neyveli Lignite; and

(b) if so, a brief outline 1Ibereof?
The Deputy MInIster ID the MiIdI-

try 01 Steel and MInes (8hd P. C.
Sethi): (a) and ('b). The British American Steel works for India Consortium (BASIC) have been asked to IItudy .e Detailed Project Report fOI
1\ steelworks in the Neyveli-Salem region along with the feasibility re-
norts for steelworks In the BaUadiln-Visnkhapatnam and Goa-HosJlet regions, and to recommend suitable sites. Their recommendations are ex-
pectea by May 1965, after whiCh ,I decision in the matter would be taken.

Rbri K. N. Tlwal'1: Will this be in the public sector or in the private sector?

Shrl P. C. Setlll: 11. will be in the public sector.

F;hrt K. N. Tiwary: May I know whether this consortium have agreed to finance this projectl

The MInister of Steel and MJnes (Shrl Sanjlva Reddy): Those details have not yet been worked out.

Shri Sblvamarthl Swam),: May 1 know whether Dastoor and Co., has recommended the starting or a :o;teel factory at Hospet?

Rbrl SanJiva Reddy: No question or recommendation. Some prelimina\ry reports have bee~ prepared by 80m" people.

Shri Kandappan: This question is a specific one with r(,~:lfd to the Salem-Neyveli stc!') Projl'!'\. 1 would like to know from the Minister whether the Government is aware that according to the expert opinion the Solem ere is of a spe(~io) quality, devoid of phosphOMls and Slfiphur content, and that the foreign exchange lnvoJved in setting up the plant is very low?

Shri San.liva Reddy: I would like to leave all the~ technical mattl"rs
10 thf' experk.
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Shri Kandappan: I would like to know whether the Government ba aware that the foreign exchange in-
·volved would be very low.

Shri Sanjiva Reddy: Government is aware Of the excitement of the Madras Members, of My!>'Ore Members
. and also of Andhra Members.

"'" ~ ~ : ,,1fT ~~ if
~ V~ 1~ ~ fer; ~ frn ~ ~
~~~~~it~r~~Tt
1fu: {~~ GJ'ft it ~ ~ rn rn
·illff f1fo'l' ~) tTl!, ? iflrr iI'ir ~ ~
~iifi dT ~ fiifi ~ i[ CfiI1f Cfi1f iJCti ~) \ifJ1t11T ?

Sbri Sanjiva Reddy: As I saId, '" programme has been given. By the end of May we will get the report.

Shri Thirumala Rao: May I know if the attention· of the hon. Minister has been drawn to a statement by the Industries Minister Of Madras, Shri Venkataraman, that whatever may happen, the Salem J)lant is going to be organised and brought into being by the Madras Government?

Shri Kandappan: It is a commitment on the floor.

Shri Thirwnala Rao: May I know dearly the position of the relationship between the Central Government and the State Government.,,!, and if the Andhra Government also will be
.allowed to go its own way and set up its own factory?

•
8hrl A. P. Jain: Mysore also.

8bri Sanjiva Reddy: I have read in the press a statem(.nt in the Madras Assembly. As to what he meant. I have no details. Only this morn in, I rt'ad it in the press.

8bri R. Ramanathan Cbettlar: What is the total cost Qf thf" scheme and the foreign exchange component of the scheme? May I know Whether 'finding the foreign exchange compo-
hent of the scheme 11'1 one of the main reasons for the delay hl coming to a decision on this matter?
2468 (Ai) LSD-2.

Sbri Sanjiva Reddy: Only after the project report is received, can we say about the foreign exchaJl,l(e a~
all that.

Shri R. Ramanathan Chettlar: I asked fOr the total cost of thf' scheme and the foreign exchange part .

Shri Sanjiva Reddy: That is exactly what I say. For any scheme, onb" after thc project report is submitted the foreign exchange ('omponent-lind the rupee component are known.

Shri P. R. RamakrWman' May I know whether Dastoor and Co's report w'ill be placed before the- expert committee, or t.hc expert conunittee will independently go into the merit. of the Salem project?

Sbri SanJiva Reddy: All the reporta have been sent to the expert committee, including Dastoor and Co's report on Salem. They submited a report on Hospet. On Vizag, the Hindustan Steel people submitted a report.
Every paper we had we have scnt to them.

Sbri Paramaslvan: What is the reason for referring the matter to the Anglo-American consortium whcn it was already finalised by the previous
Minister?

8hri Sanjlva Reddy: It was not finalised by the previous Minister.

Shri D. N. Tiwary: May J know whether any estimate has been made as to whether steel to be produced from Neyveli lignite will be more costly or cheaper?

Sbri Sanjiva Reddy: I do not want to ,xpress any opinion at this stage.
I am likely to be misunderstood.

Sbri P. R. Cbakraverti: In. view of the fact that the experience and costly service of Dastoor and Co., coul. not be utilised in the Bokaro project. may I know whether Government wUl now utilise their service in the next project?
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8hrI8aDj.lva Reddy: I am not able
10 answer.

Deavy Endneerlnc Corporation
Ranch!

+
,..., {Shri Blmatsinrka:

·t91.Shri M. 8. Martl:
Shri Rameshwar Tantta:

Will the Minister Of lDcIastry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large scale retrenchment of both technical and non-technical personnel is con-
tcmplatl'd in the Heavy Engineering Corporation, Hanchi; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy MInister In the MInistry 01 Industry and Supply (Shri Blbudheudra Misra): (a) and (b)
Due to civil construction works tapering of! in the H.E.C., the position Js being assessed by the management taking into account its own internal requirements in other branches. The results will be known only after the assessment is complete. It is not possible at this stage to say precisely about the extent of retrenchment whJch may become necessary.

Bhrl H1matsingka: Very Clftcn we hear that due to stoppage of work a great deal of loss is being caused.
Have the Government takell proper IItep!' to prevent such losses?

The Minister 01 Deavy Enrlneerinr and Industry In the Ministry 01 Industry and Supply (Shrl T. N. Singh):
Though this question does not emanate from the main question, if the Speaker pennit.". r will answer It.

Mr. Speaker: We have a quelflon a'bout retrenchment here. That Is a cl!fterent question.

Shrl Rameshwar Tantla: Is it a tact that an enquiry was made regarding lOme personnel or officers regarding the stoppage Of work and Is it a tact, 'that instead of retrenchment tor them, tIley had been promoted and sent to
.,m,e other place?

Mr. Speaker: Only becau!le !he has brought in the word 'retrenchment', this does not become relevant.

Dr. SaroJini Mahishl: What are the grounds for which actually the Government go in' for such an assessment?

Shri Blbudhendra MJsra: It Is as a result of the recommendation made by
~e Estimates Committee that this assessment is being made.

Shri Basumatari: In view of the fact that the employment of Scheduled Castes and Tribes is very much less, may I know whether sympathetic consideration will be given to them?

Shri T. N. Singh: Every sympathe_
tic consideration will be given to their claims.

Shri A. P. Sharma: If after thv assessment the number ot workers is considered to be more than what is required, what is the Government going' to do7 Arc th~y goinr! to be rc-employed elsewhere?

Mr. Speaker: It is a hypothetical question.
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Shri IndraJIt Gupta: I believe about
1700 of the civil construction personnel have been declared surplus. I would like to know whether in view of the fact that these people are all trained nnd qualified technical people, any steps are under'consideration tor seeing that they are absorbed in the pubUc-sector projects? For instance there is the construction at Bokaro and other places going on.

Sbrl A. P. Sharma: I asked the same question but you said, Sir, that

